

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 554 OF 2013.

Central Bank of India. .. Applicant

Vs.

Anil Puranmal Bansal & anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Sharan Jagtiani a/w Mr.Aditya Thakkar, Mr.Durgesh Khanapurkar, Mr.Deepak Deshmukh and Mr.Rohan Agrawal i/b Juris Corp., for Applicant.

Mr.Chetan Kapadia a/w Mr.Sheelang Shah, Mr.Vipul Jain i/b I.A.Bagaria, for respondents.

***CORAM: N.M.Jamdar J.
Friday 20 March, 2015***

PC.:

The learned counsel for the parties submitted that this Revision application was to be heard with Civil Revision Application No.137 of 2010 which was expedited by the order passed by the Apex Court. The Revision application No.137 of 2010 was disposed of today. Learned counsel state that however, there is no specific order in the present Revision by the Apex Court to be taken up expeditiously. The learned counsel by consent request that the application be taken in the week commencing from 30 March 2015.

Stand over to 30 March 2015. Place the application under the appropriate category.

(N.M.Jamdar J.)